#5054 ////7/5

(R-2019-154)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 3 1 2 O 6 4

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE  NOV 2 02018

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING AN EIGHTH EXTENSION TO
THE AGREEMENT WITH ALLAN COMPANY TO OPERATE
THE MIRAMAR LANDFILL RECYCLING CENTER.

WHEREAS, in 2001, the San Diego City Council authorized execution of an agreement
with Allan Company to operate the City’s recycling center at the Miramar Landfill, which
Agreement is on file in the Office of the City Clerk as Document Number RR-295859
(Agreement); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, the City Council by resolution authorized seven
previous extensions to the Agreement, the term of which currently ends December 31, 2018; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Agreement, the parties wish to extend the Agreement
an eighth time for a period of four years, from December 31, 2018 to December 31, 2022; NOW,
THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of San Diego, that the Mayor or his
designee is authorized to execute, for and on behalf of the City, an eighth extension to the
Agreement with Allan Company for the operation of the Miramar Landfill Recycling Center,

retroactive to January 1, 2018, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Eighth Amendment

-PAGE 1 OF 2-



(R-2019-154)

to Miramar Recycling Center Service Contract/Real Property Lease, on file with the City Clerk

as Document No. RR 3 1 2 06 4 .

- APPROVED: MARA W. ELLIOTT, City Attorney

Deputy City Attopr€y

DAW:amc
September 25, 2018
Or.Dept:ESD

CC No.: N/A

Doc. No.: 1841235

I certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this
meeting of NOY 15 2018

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

City Clerk
By
Deputy C1ty Clerk
i y/ %
Approved: 3‘0’ ’ ?/
(datd) KEVIN L. FAULcd)NER, Mayor
Vetoed:
(date) KEVIN L. FAULCONER, Mayor

-PAGE 2 OF 2-



itv of Sen Dizgoon NOV 16 2018 .oy the foilow

O
5]
|
I
i
(@]
s
B

"
1]
}
8
)
(I;
s
=
[
™m
1y
V/‘
o0
%]
pd
O
3]
3
[
[}
4]

I

it

Y

(4]

(@]

>

(V3]

4]

()

11

(8
N
™
93]
A
NN

hris Ward

I I I

Mirile Cole

[ O A

P )L

Mark Kersey

)1
b

Chris Cete

-
|

b1

Scou Sherman

David Alverez

I

Georgerte Gomez

NNN N NN
OO
= O

Dziz of final passage NOV 2 ¢ 2018

(Please note: When a resolution is 2pproved by the Mayor, the date of final passage is the date the
approved resolution was returned to the Oifice of the City Clerk.)

KEVINL. FAULCONER

AUTHENTICATED BY: Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.
ELIZABETH S. MATAND
(Seal)

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

By ‘@%2@424% Deputy

Office of the City Clerk, San Disgo, California

Resolution Number R-__ 3 1 2 06 4




